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RYAN R. SMITH, State Bar No. 229323

Email: rsmith@wsgr.com

ANJULI V. NANDA, State Bar No. 318240

Email: ananda@wsgr.com

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304
Telephone: (650) 493-9300
Facsimile: (650) 493-6811

Attorneys for Plaintiff
ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.,
Delaware corporation,

Plaintiff,
V.

MANTISSA CORPORATION,
an Alabama corporation,

Defendant.

Case No. 3:18-cv-00207-RS

PLAINTIFF ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.’S
NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
FEDERAL CIRCUIT

Judge Richard Seeborg

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Plaintiff Ondot Systems, Inc. (“Ondot” or

“Plaintiff”) hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the

district court’s Order Granting Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction (Docket

No. 44). Ondot further appeals from any and all intervening orders, decisions, or rulings that

gave rise to the Order to the extent such orders, decisions, or rulings were adverse to Ondot.

DATED: September 6, 2018

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI,
A Professional Corporation

By: __/s/ Ryan R. Smith
RYAN R. SMITH
ANJULI V. NANDA
Attorneys for Plaintiff Ondot Systems, Inc.

PLAINTIFF ONDOT’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

CASE NO. 3:18-CV-00207-RS




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:18-cv-00207-RS Document 46 Filed 09/06/18 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the above document was served upon the attorneys of
record for each party through the court’s electronic filing service on this 6th day of September,

2018.

DATED: September 6, 2018 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI,
A Professional Corporation

By: _ /s/ Ryan R. Smith
RYAN R. SMITH
ANJULI V. NANDA
Attorneys for Plaintiff Ondot Systems,Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE CASE NO. 3:18-CV-00207-RS




