Case 3:18-cv-00207-RS Document 46 Filed 09/06/18 Page 1 of 2

1	RYAN R. SMITH, State Bar No. 229323	
2	Email: rsmith@wsgr.com ANJULI V. NANDA, State Bar No. 318240	
3	Email: ananda@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 493-9300 Facsimile: (650) 493-6811	
4		
5		
6		
7 8	Attorneys for Plaintiff ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.,	Case No. 3:18-cv-00207-RS
12	Delaware corporation,	
13	Plaintiff,	PLAINTIFF ONDOT SYSTEMS, INC.'S
14	v. MANTISSA CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE
15	an Alabama corporation,	FEDERAL CIRCUIT
16	Defendant.	Judge Richard Seeborg
17		5
18	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Plaintiff Ondot Systems, Inc. ("Ondot" or	
19	"Plaintiff") hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the	
20	district court's Order Granting Motion to Dismiss for Lack of Personal Jurisdiction (Docket	
21	No. 44). Ondot further appeals from any and all intervening orders, decisions, or rulings that	
22	gave rise to the Order to the extent such orders, decisions, or rulings were adverse to Ondot.	
23		
24	DATED: September 6, 2018	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI,
25		A Professional Corporation
26		By: <u>/s/ Ryan R. Smith</u> RYAN R. SMITH
27		ANJULI V. NANDA Attorneys for Plaintiff Ondot Systems, Inc.
28		Auorneys for 1 tuiniyj Ondot systems, Inc.
	1	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the above document was served upon the attorneys of record for each party through the court's electronic filing service on this 6th day of September, 2018.

DATED: September 6, 2018 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, A Professional Corporation

By: <u>/s/ Ryan R. Smith</u>
RYAN R. SMITH
ANJULI V. NANDA
Attorneys for Plaintiff Ondot Systems,Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO. 3:18-CV-00207-RS